## **PFSC Volunteer Hours Requirement**

The Pasadena Figure Skating Club ("PFSC" or "Club") is a non-profit organization that holds annual events, competitions, testing, board and committee meetings, skating shows, social activities, and awards ("Club Event") all for the benefit of its members. In order to meet PFSC's goals of creating a positive environment to promote and develop the sport of figure skating and to continue the success and activities of the Club, for the 2018-2019 membership year, all members are required to volunteer a minimum of five (5) hours per membership year (July 1 through June 30 ) at Club Events. In lieu of volunteering five (5) hours per membership year, a club member may choose to make a donation of Fifty Dollars (\$50) to PFSC. This requirement applies per single membership or per family membership.

If your membership is a Home Club Family Membership and the skater member is under 18 years old, the parent or guardian shall be responsible for fulfilling the volunteer requirement either by volunteering himself/herself or supervising the minor skater member when he/she volunteers for a Club Event.

All volunteer hours shall be recorded and approved at the conclusion of a Club Event and submitted for record-keeping in a manner to be designated by the Board of Directors. A member who does not meet the volunteer hours requirement in a membership year shall be considered a member not in good standing and membership may be suspended or revoked until such volunteer hours requirement is met or the donation of Fifty Dollars (\$50) to PFSC is made instead. Such suspension or revocation shall mean that a skater member may not test at a Pasadena test session or compete at USFS sanctioned events.

Questions regarding the volunteer hours requirement can be directed to the Membership Chair at <a href="mailto:membership@pasadenafsc.com">membership@pasadenafsc.com</a>.

## Please elect the method by which you will fulfill the volunteer hours requirement below:

|         | As a member of the Pasadena Figure Skating Club, I hereby agree to fulfill the volunteer hours requirement by performing a minimum of five (5) hours of volunteer service at a PFSC Club event such as competition, test session, fundraiser, skating show, national skating month event, or other PFSC activity. |
|---------|---|
|         | As a member of the Pasadena Figure Skating Club, I hereby agree to fulfill the volunteer hours requirement by donating Fifty Dollars (\$50) to PFSC. A copy of my check is attached below.  |
| Memb    | er Signature:   |
| Print N | fame:   |
| Date:   |   |